A 1	12-1999	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORI 01 - (Rev. 6 93)	TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ Ø Ø 1.78 ▼	U0388aa	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 🗜 🚞	
David Ray Laskey	Name:Company, LLC	
buviu kuj hubitej	Company, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
CK Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 628 North Hamilton	
C Security Agreement Change of Name		
_ Other	City: Saginaw State: Michigan ZIP: 48602	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes ^X D No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
I ⁺ this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is December 17, 199	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)	
01/05/1999 GWRSHING 00000033 09218531		
02 FC:581 40.00 OP		
Additional numbers at	ttached? Li Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:John F. Learman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	🗗 Enclosed - Check No. 14947	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Saginaw State: Michigan ZIP: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Learman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	
CERTIFICATE OF N EXPRESS MAIL Mai	the United States Mail Post Office to 7 37 CFR 1.10 on the d is addressed to Lents and Trademarks,	
hund	Julian S	
REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0780		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I David Ray Laskey _____ a citizen of the United States and residing at Bay City, Michigan have invented certain new and IMPROVED BALL SCREW AND NUT LINEAR ACTUATOR useful improvements in ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING AND OPERATING THEM

for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on date herewith

AND WHEREAS Thomson Saginaw Ball Screw Company LLC, a company

having a place of business in Saginaw, Michigan

hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all of my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said measure from a said measure from a said measure from the said measure from the

Thomson Saginaw Ball Screw Company LLC

as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. And for the considerations aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, reexaminations, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunt	o set my hand this <u>//</u> day of
Decenser, 1998	·
	han land with

David Ray Laskey

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss: COUNTY OF SAGINAW

Before me, a notary public in and for the said county and state, personally appeared David Ray Laskey who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be <u>his</u> free and voluntary act and deed.

1.0	Witness my hand and notarial seal	this 171 day of December
19	98.	1.0 21
	STAN STRATTA STATES	clain o Al
SEAL		Notary Public) My commission expires: 🐒 👉

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 12/21/1998